

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	6-17:079	Version:	1	Name:	Condemnation at 1020 Hope	
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/31	/2017			In control:	Public Safety Council Committee	
On agenda:	7/18	/2017			Final action:	7/18/2017	
Title:	RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS to condemn property located at 1020 Hope, Owner: Gary Toombs						
Sponsors:	Code Enforcement						
Indexes:	Condemnation						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	, , , , ,						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
7/18/2017	1	City Cou	ncil		Pas	ssed	Pass
6/20/2017	1	Public Sa	afety Counc	cil Co	mmittee Re	commended Under New Business	Pass

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS to condemn property located at 1020 Hope, Owner: Gary Toombs

WHEREAS, the above property has been inspected and has been determined unsuited for human habitation.

WHEREAS, all of the stipulations have been met in the condemnation process to proceed with the condemnation of this property.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT: the city should proceed with the condemnation of the property located at: 1020 Hope.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 18th day of July, 2017.